
Invitation for Bids 

Koshi Rural Municipality 

Office of the Rural Municipal Executive,Laukahi, Sunsari 

Invitation for Bids  

 Date of publication: 15th Sept. 2021 

  

1. Koshi Rural Municipality invites only Online Bids under e -procurement system from eligible Bidders for the 
construction of building under National competitive Bidding procedure. 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bid document at PPMO website 
www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

3.      Bidding Document is available online and can be downloaded from  e-gp system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp    
 Interested Bidder should deposit the cost of Bidding Document as mentioned below in the following specified 
 Bank. 

 A. Name of the Bank : Mega Bank 
 B. Name of the office : Koshi Rural Municipality, Laukahi, Sunsari 
 C. Revenue Account No :  3080010000186 
 

4.         Interested Bidder should submit online Bids through e-procurement portal http:/ www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp 
             Only on below stated Time and Date. Bidders are required to follow the electronic Bid submission procedure 
             As specified in e -gp system. 
5.         Online Bids shall be opened in the presence of Bidders representatives who chooses to attend on below stated 

time and date at Koshi Rural Municipality Office . Bids must be valid for a period of "120 days for Tender Id:- 
8/NCB/KRM/WORKS/2078-79" And "90 days for Remaining Tender" of Bid opening and must be accompanied 
by Bid security as specified below which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the Bid validity period. The 
scanned copy of Bid security should be uploaded in the e-gp system during Bid submission.  Information to 
deposit Bid security amount in Bank. 
Name of the Bank: Mega Bank 
Dharauti khata No: 3080010000255  

7.        If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the Bids as specified, the Bids will be opened on the 
next working day at the same time and venue. 

8.        Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the Bids without assigning reason 
whatsoever. 

9.        Matters not covered by this Notice shall be in accordance with PPA, PPR and prevailing Laws. 
 

S.No Contract Id Name of Work Estimated 

amount 

withoutVAT 

,PSand 

Contingency 

Bid 

security 

Amount 

(NRs.) 

Fee for 

Bid 

Document  

Submission 

Date and 

Time 

Opening 

Date and 

Time 

  

 1 

8/NCB/KRM/

WORKS/2078-

079 

Construction of Pani Tanki 

Kamleshwar Yadav Ko 

Ghar Hudai Bharat Border 

Samma Jodne Bato 

Kalopatre Ward-08 

 

- 888000 5000 18-Oct-2021 

12 PM 

18-Oct-

2021 

2 PM 

 

  2 

09/NCB/KRM/

WORKS/2078-

079 

Construction of Dina Bhadri 

Mandir at Different Ward of 

Koshi Rural Municipality 

 

12170588.52 398000 3000 18-Oct-2021 

12 PM 

18-Oct-

2021 

2 PM 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp


 

   3 

10/NCB/KRM/

WORKS/2078-

079 

Construction of Two Room 

School Building At Different 

Wards of Koshi Rural 

Municipality 

 

7094777.16 

 
230000 3000 18-Oct-2021 

12 PM 

18-Oct-

2021 

2 PM 

 

  4 

11/NCB/KRM/

WORKS/2078-

079 

Construction of Four Room 

School Building At Different 

Wards of Koshi Rural 

Municipality- Package 1 

15223111.01 500000 3000 18-Oct-2021 

12 PM 

18-Oct-

2021 

2 PM 

 

5 

12/NCB/KRM/

WORKS/2078-

079 

Construction of Four Room 

School Building at Different 

wards of Koshi Rural 

Municipality- Package 2 

10148740.67 330000 3000 18-Oct-2021 

12 PM 

18-Oct-

2021 

2 PM 

 

 

 

Chief Administrative officer 


