

## Invitation for Bids Koshi Rural Municipality

Office of the Rural Municipal Executive, Laukahi, Sunsari

Invitation for Bids

Date of publication: 15th Sept. 2021

1. Koshi Rural Municipality invites only Online Bids under e -procurement system from eligible Bidders for the construction of building under National competitive Bidding procedure.

- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bid document at PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 3. Bidding Document is available online and can be downloaded from e-gp system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp Interested Bidder should deposit the cost of Bidding Document as mentioned below in the following specified Bank.

A. Name of the Bank: Mega Bank

B. Name of the office: Koshi Rural Municipality, Laukahi, Sunsari

C. Revenue Account No: 3080010000186

- 4. Interested Bidder should submit online Bids through e-procurement portal http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp Only on below stated Time and Date. Bidders are required to follow the electronic Bid submission procedure As specified in e -gp system.
- 5. Online Bids shall be opened in the presence of Bidders representatives who chooses to attend on below stated time and date at Koshi Rural Municipality Office. Bids must be valid for a period of "120 days for Tender Id:-8/NCB/KRM/WORKS/2078-79" And "90 days for Remaining Tender" of Bid opening and must be accompanied by Bid security as specified below which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the Bid validity period. The scanned copy of Bid security should be uploaded in the e-gp system during Bid submission. Information to deposit Bid security amount in Bank.

Name of the Bank: Mega Bank Dharauti khata No: 3080010000255

- 7. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the Bids as specified, the Bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.
- 8. Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the Bids without assigning reason whatsoever.
- 9. Matters not covered by this Notice shall be in accordance with PPA, PPR and prevailing Laws.

S.No	Contract Id	Name of Work	Estimated amount withoutVAT ,PSand Contingency	Bid security Amount (NRs.)	Fee for Bid Document	Submission Date and Time	Opening Date and Time
1	8/NCB/KRM/ WORKS/2078- 079	Construction of Pani Tanki Kamleshwar Yadav Ko Ghar Hudai Bharat Border Samma Jodne Bato Kalopatre Ward-08	-	888000	5000	18-Oct-2021 12 PM	18-Oct- 2021 2 PM
2	09/NCB/KRM/ WORKS/2078- 079	Construction of Dina Bhadri Mandir at Different Ward of Koshi Rural Municipality	12170588.52	398000	3000	18-Oct-2021 12 PM	18-Oct- 2021 2 PM

	10/NCB/KRM/	Construction of Two Room	7094777.16	230000	3000	18-Oct-2021	18-Oct-
3	WORKS/2078-	School Building At Different				12 PM	2021
	079	Wards of Koshi Rural					2 PM
		Municipality					
	11/NCB/KRM/	<b>Construction of Four Room</b>	15223111.01	500000	3000	18-Oct-2021	18-Oct-
4	WORKS/2078-	School Building At Different				12 PM	2021
	079	Wards of Koshi Rural					2 PM
		Municipality- Package 1					
	12/NCB/KRM/	<b>Construction of Four Room</b>	10148740.67	330000	3000	18-Oct-2021	18-Oct-
5	WORKS/2078-	School Building at Different				12 PM	2021
	079	wards of Koshi Rural					2 PM
		Municipality- Package 2					

**Chief Administrative officer**